Submittal Spec Sheet
ECCP Series
Data Line Surge Protection
Introduction
The ECCP Series of data communication line surge protectors
will ensure the reliable operation of coaxial or twinaxial based
networked equipment running IBM 3270, AS400, Ethernet,
Satellite/Cable/Closed Circuit TV and most other wideband,

Note:
All specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Guidelines
Note:
Do not include any dashes, brackets or hyphens in the catalog numbers when ordering.
Example
: ECCP-2DA N (EN) F/F =ECCP2DANENFF.
Electrical Specifications
Specification
Standard Clamp
Voltage
Peak Pulse Current
(10/1000 us s.c.
Waveform @Vcl)
a
Response Time
Maximum Shunt
Capacitance Series Resistance
Insertion Loss
@40 MHz
b
Ethernet 7.5 Volts 132 Amps < 5 Nanoseconds <30 pF None -0.5 dB
CCTV 7.5 Volts 132 Amps < 5 Nanoseconds <30 pF None -0.5 dB
Cable/Satellite TV 90 Volts 20 kA < 5 Nanoseconds 1 pF None <1 dB
AS400/3X Twinaxial 10 Volts 103 Amps < 5 Nanoseconds <30 pF None -0.5 dB
System Application and Catalog Number
c
Connector Type
Ethernet
10Base-2
Ethernet
10Base-5 CCTV Cable/Satellite TV AS400/3X Twinaxial
BNC TEE Configuration (Figure A) ECCP-2DT (EN) — — — —
BNC Male/Female Straight (Figure B) ECCP-2DA (EN) — — — —
BNC Male/Female Straight (Not Shown) — — ECCP-CCTV — —
Twinaxial Female/Female (Figure C) — — — — ECCP-2BM F/F
Twinaxial Male/Female (Figure D) — — — — ECCP-2BM M/F
N Series Female/Female (Figure E) — ECCP-2DA N (EN) F/F — — —
N Series Male/Female (Figure F) — ECCP-2DA N (EN) M/F — — —
F Series Female/Female (Figure G) — — — ECCP-CMS F/F & M/F
d
—
3.25
1 .45
FIG. A
3.425
0 .90
FIG. B
4 .70
 FIG. C
0 .90
0 .770
4 .40 4 .404 .70
FIG. D FIG. FFIG. E
0 .90
3.330
FIG. G